than five percent (5%) over the Rent. LESSOR shall notify LESSEE in writing of any 

adjustment in the rental within 30 days of receipt of notice from LESSEE. 

2. LESSEE agrees to pay the CITY by check sent by U.S. Postal Service Mail as Rent for the 

Leased Premises, the sum of two thousand six hundred forty ($2,640.00) Dollars, which is 

$12.00 per acre, for 220 acres of land, per year. This Rent shall be payable in two (2) semi-

yearly installments of one thousand three hundred twenty ($1,320.00) Dollars each, the 

first installment to be paid on or before the 15th of March of each year, and the second 

installment to be paid on or before the 15th of September of each year of the term of this 

Lease.  The five (5) year total, not-to-exceed amount is thirteen thousand two hundred 

($13,200.00) Dollars. 

In addition to the rent, LESSEE agrees to perform the following services for CITY as 

consideration for the Lease of said property, to-wit: 

A. To cut, bale, and promptly remove hay from the shaded portions of the Leased Premises